SENATE MINORITY REPORT AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4038

By Nonconcurring Members of COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT, CONSUMER AND SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

February 19

1	On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after the second semicolon insert "and".
2	In line 4, after "2005" insert a period and delete the rest of the line.
3	After line 14, insert:
4	"(3) If tenants have formed more than one tenant committee, the tenants shall:
5	"(a) Select one of the tenant committees to receive notice under this section; and
6	"(b) Inform the owner of the selection.".
7	In line 15, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
8	In line 18, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".
9	On page 4, after line 5, insert:
10	"(e) Any transfer by a limited liability corporation to any of its members.".
11	In line 6, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
12	In line 7, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
13	In line 9, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)".
14	In line 11, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)".
15	In line 13, delete "(i)" and insert "(j)".
16	In line 15, delete "(j)" and insert "(k)".
17	On page 13, delete lines 13 and 14.
18	/s/ Larry George
19	Senator
20	// II
21	/s/ Herman Baertschiger Jr. Senator
22	
23	